Rock Rapids Residential Housing Flood Relief Program

Has your Rock Rapids home been impacted due to the 2024 Flood? Residents in Rock Rapids, Iowa, can apply for an emergency funding grant to help cover damages occurred due to flooding during the June 21, 2024 event.

Who's eligible: Anyone whose home was damaged due to flooding, and that your home is located in Rock Rapids, Iowa.

How to apply: The quickest way is to fill out an application form and email it to chamber@rockrapids.com. This grant will be reviewed based on need and the amount of grant funds available.

Deadline: Applications are due by 12 p.m. on Monday, August 12th, 2024.

Rock Rapids Residential Housing Flood Relief Program

When an unforeseen event occurs that negatively impacts families, the Rock Rapids United Fund provides support and resources needed to get them through this difficult time. Because of the disruptions that the flooding has created to our community, the **Rock Rapids Flood Relief Program** was created. It allows impacted families to access grant funds to make repairs to your damaged home.

To be eligible for the Rock Rapids Residential Housing Flood Relief Program, a family must:

- 1. Demonstrate a loss due to flooding.
- 2. Remain a resident of Rock Rapids.

Applicants: The Rock Rapids Residential Housing Flood Relief Program has limited funds and is focused on assisting Rock Rapids families disrupted due to flooding. Grant funding depends on funds available and number of applicants. We will do the best we can to assist our community in this time of need.

Applications are due by 12 p.m. on Monday, August 12, 2024.

Applications must be completed and submitted via email for review to chamber@rockrapids.com or they can be mailed or delivered to:

Attn: Angie Jager – Rock Rapids Residential Housing Flood Relief Program 411 First Ave.

PO Box 403

Rock Rapids, IA 51246

For questions or more information, please contact:

Angie Jager: 712-472-3456 or chamber@rockrapids.com Micah Freese: 712-472-4585 or development@rockrapids.net

Rock Rapids Residential Housing Flood Relief Program Application

Applicants: The Flood Relief Program has limited funds and is focused on assisting Rock Rapids families disrupted by flooding. We will do the best we can to assist our community with the funds available.

_ Last Name:			
	City:	State:	Zip Code:
	E-mail:		
l? Yes No _	Are you st	ill displaced? Yes	No
Date returned t	to home:		
No	How many days	of work missed?	
No			
ease Expiration D	ate:	_ Monthly Rent:	
Number of adults	s Nı	umber of children ur	nder age 18
ted in Rock Rapid per household/a ion to help verify oplications providuantiating impact Rock Rapids.	ds and has beer ddress will appl y the economic ding documenta t or information	n negatively impacte y. hardship suffered as tion of need and im n provided will rema	d by the flood. a result of the flood. pact, along with narrative.) in confidential.
	Date returned to the control of the		Pase Expiration Date: Monthly Rent: Number of adults Number of children until determine your eligibility for participation in the Footential in Rock Rapids and has been negatively impacted per household/address will apply. It ion to help verify the economic hardship suffered as applications providing documentation of need and impact antiating impact or information provided will remain Rock Rapids. The impact that the flood has had on your home (dame impact that the flood has had on your home (dame impact in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home (dame in the flood has had on your home).

Use of Funds: Please describe/detail how the fu	nds will be used to help you during these	e challenging times:
Use: _monthly house payment	\$\$	
Use: _monthly rent	\$\$	
Use: _utilities		
Use: _other		
Use: _other		
	Total: \$	
Use of Funds Narrative:		
Have you received any financial assistance at th	is time? Yes No	
If yes, please explain: (FEMA, Insurance, other)		
APPLICANT		
Applicant Printed Name		
Signature		

Deadline for applications is 12 p.m. Monday, August 12th, 2024.

Applications can be submitted to

Attn: Rock Rapids Residential Housing Flood Relief Program 411 First Ave. Rock Rapids, IA 51246

Email: Angie: chamber@rockrapids.com or Micah: development@rockrapids.net

Questions? Call Angie Jager: 712-472-3456 or Micah Freese: 712-472-4585

Date